

PUSAT PENDIDIKAN AL-AMIN BERHAD AL-AMIN TROPICANA EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER (AATECC) GOMBAK

Lot 1078, Batu 8 ¾, Jalan Sg.Pusu Gombak, 53100 Kuala Lumpur.



RM 800

Phone: 03-6186 9577 https://www.al-amin.edu.my

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2020

(Payable at the time of application for admission; One-time payment; non-refundable)	IXIII 000		
ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE (Must be paid once a year at the beginning of new semester)			
SPORT EVENT	RM 100.00		
FIELD TRIPS	RM 150.00		
APPRECIATION DAY	RM 100.00		
SCHOOL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM-SPS	RM 50.00		
TAKAFUL	RM 10.00		
SECURITY DEPOSIT	RM 502.00		
TOTAL	RM 912.00		

FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS:

Parents/guardian can choose to pay either by instalment (every month) or pay directly for 6 month (per semester) or lump-sum for the whole year

composer) or ramp cam for the whole year			
MONTHLY FEE	MONTHLY PAYMENT	PER SEMESTER (6 MONTH)	PER ANNUM (12 MONTH)
TUITION FEE	RM 430.00	RM 2,580.00	RM 5,160.00
FOOD FEE	RM 72.00	RM 432.00	RM 864.00
TOTAL	RM 502.00	RM 3,012.00	RM 6,024.00
TRANSIT FEE			
TRANSIT SESSION (MONTHLY) 1.00 PM - 4.00 PM	RM 100.00	RM 600.00	RM 1,200.00
TRANSIT SESSION (MONTHLY) 1.00 PM - 6.00 PM	RM 150.00	RM 900.00	RM 1,800.00
TRANSIT SESSION (MONTHLY) 1.00 PM - 7.00 PM	RM 200.00	RM 1,200.00	RM 2,400.00

Notes:

- 1. Special discount of 10% on registration fee will be given for early birds (20 students ONLY)
- 2. Uniforms and books are not included in the above fees.
- 3. Walk in transit would be charge as follows:

REGISTRATION FEE

- RM 20 / hour or RM 10 / half an hour
- RM 25 / hour would be charge after 7.00 pm

Special Information:

 We offers promotion of 5% discount to parents who make full payment for one academic term (6 months) and 10% discount for two academic term (12 months). Kindly be noted that payment must been made in LUMP-SUM to be qualify for the reduction of fees. The discounts are only for **TUITION FEE**.

- 2. Pusat Pendidikan Al-Amin Berhad (PPAAB) also offers exemption of fees by paying Zakat to Majlis Agama Islam Negeri Perlis (MAIPs) through PPAAB. Accordingly, PPAAB offers the following exemptions:
 - Zakat payments amounted RM20,000 through MAIPs are eligible for an exemption of **TUITION FEE ONLY** for one year (12 months)
 - Zakat payments amounted RM10,000 through MAIPs are eligible for an exemption of **TUITION FEE ONLY** for half a year (6 months)

PAYMENT OF FEES CAN BE MADE THROUGH THE FOLLOWING CHANNELS:

1. Automated Teller Machine (ATM) / Cash Deposit Machine (CDM) / Cheque Deposit Machine / Interbank GIRO / Online Banking

Account Name : Pusat Pendidikan Al-Amin Berhad

Bank : Maybank Islamic Berhad

Account Number : 5622 0961 8255

Proof of payment together with <u>MATRIC NUMBER</u> and <u>FULL NAME</u> of the student should be send to finance department via WhatsApp or email for us to issue an official receipt.

Please send the proof of payment to the following channel (either one):

WhatsApp: 03 – 6186 9577 or
 Email: kewangan@al-amin.edu.my

2. Cash and credit card transaction can be done over the counter located in the finance office in Pusat Pendidikan Al-Amin Berhad.

Counter Operation Hour:

Monday – Thursday : 8.00 am - 4.30 pm (Open during lunch time)

Friday : 8.00 am – 4.30 pm (12.30 pm – 2.30 pm: CLOSED)

"INSPIRE. ENRICH. NURTURE"